

Misc Appeal no - 209 of 2022

R - 209/2022

Order. No. 05 dt. 01.06.2023

Today is fixed for SR, appearance and awaiting LCR.

LCR has been received from the Ld Court below.

No steps taken by the parties. None appears before this Court.

As per resolution dated 31.05.2023 of the Bar Association, Medinipur, the members of the Bar would be unable to attend Court due to heat wave.

So, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 19.08.2023 for SR and appearance.

.

District Judge
Paschim Medinipur.