

Misc Appeal no - 209 of 2022

R- 209/2022

Order. No. 11 dt. 20.06.2024

Today is fixed for appearance and SR in respect of Respondent no.9 and 12.

Appellant and Respondent no.1 to 8 and 10, 11 and 13 file their respective haziras through Ld Advocates.

SR is received in respect of Respondent no.9, 10, 12 and 13 after service.

LCR has already been received from the Ld Court below.

Now the instant appeal is ready for hearing.

Perused the record. Heard Ld Advocate.

Let the case record along with LCR be transferred to the Court of Ld Additional District Judge, 3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur, for disposal.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 18.07.2024 for appearance before the transferee Court.

District Judge
Paschim Medinipur