

Smt. Surender Kumari etc. Vs. Union of India etc.

Present: Shri S.K. Bhardwaj, Counsel for petitioners.
Sh. M.S. Poonia, Advocate for respondent No. 1 to 4.
Shri Yogender Rathee, GP for respondents no. 5.

Sh. M.S. Poonia, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No. 1 to 4. Same is taken on record.

Now, case is adjourned to 21.04.2023 for filing reply to application under Section 34 of Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1956, on behalf of respondent No. 1 to 4.

Date: 06.01.2023

(Subhash Chander Sroai)
Addl. District Judge, Jind.
UID No. HR-0494

Rakesh, Stenographer II