

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS
JUDGE 3RD COURT PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.

Present- Kusumika Dey (Mitra) (WB 00992)
Additional District & Sessions judge,
3rd court, Paschim Medinipore.

Misc Appeal No 209 / 2022
CIS 209 / 2022
CNR: WBWM01-012347-2022

Order No. 16

Date 07-05-2025

Today is fixed for hearing the Misc Appeal.

Both parties files hazira through learned lawyer.

Learned advocate for the respondent no 11 submit that the appeallant has not yet been supplied the memo of appeal.

As such appeallant is directed to supply the memo of appeal to the learned advocate for the respondent no 11 at once.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix **19.08.2025** for hearing the Misc Appeal and supply the memo of appeal.

W.O if any in the mean time.

Dictt & corrected by me

Additional District & Sessions judge,
3rd court, Paschim Medinipor

A.D.J